



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1281/2016 & CM No.5637/2016

SUDHANSHU KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. S.K. Runghta, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Prashant Singh, Ms. Richa Singh and
Ms. S. Shukla, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay
Singh, Advs. for DDA.
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Adv. for R2
and R4.
Ms. Anandini Kumari, Adv. for R5,
R6, R7 and R8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

06.01.2017

Mr. Ravi Gupta, learned chairman of the Committee appointed by this Court has handed over the third report of the Committee dated 06th January, 2016 which is taken on record. Copy of this same handed over to learned counsel for petitioners as well as learned counsel for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for the petitioners as well as respondent No.5 seeks time to file the response to the report. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

List on 27th January, 2017 at 02:30 P.M.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JANUARY 06, 2017

ak