



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1281/2016 & CM 5637/2016**

SUDHANSHU KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Mr. Manish Kumar,
Advts.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv. for DDA
Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma,
Ms. Anandini Kumar, Advts. for R-5
Respondent no.6 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **27.01.2017**

The response of the petitioners and respondent no.5 to the third report of the Committee has not been filed. Let the same be filed within three weeks.

Renotify on 2nd May, 2017 at 2.30 pm.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JANUARY 27, 2017

dk