



15

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1281/2016 & CM No.5637/2016

SUDHANSHU KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.S.K Rungta, Sr.Advocate with
Ms.Jubli Momalia, Advocate

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Arun Birbal and Mr.Sanjay Singh,
For R/DDA.

Ms.Prabhsahay Kaur, Advocate for R/GNCTD.

Mr.P.P.Sharma and Ms.Anandini K. Rathore,
Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

02.05.2017

W.P.(C) 1281/2016 & CM Appln. No.5637/2016

1. Mr.Birbal, learned member of the Committee has handed over the Fourth Report of the Committee which is taken on record.
2. The Committee in its Fourth Report has suggested that a Managing Committee be constituted for operating the hostel for the blinds. Let the Committee finalise the draft rules in their next meeting. Both the parties are permitted to give their suggestions to the Committee. The draft rules be placed before this Court on the next date of hearing whereupon this Court shall consider constituting a Managing Committee for running the hostel. The Committee shall intimate the date of next meeting to both the parties.
3. List on 29th May, 2017 at 02:30 p.m.



4. Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, the petitioner as well as respondents no.5 to 8 shall provide Rs.25,000/- each to the Committee within three days to enable them to bear the day to day running expenses.

5 Copy of this order be given *dasti* to counsels for the parties under signature of Court Master.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 02, 2017

`ns