



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1281/2016 & CM 5637/2016

SUDHANSHU KUMAR & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. S.K. Rungta, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Prashant, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Standing Counsel
for DDA.

Mr. Ravi Gupta, Sr. Adv. as
Chairman of Committee.

Ms.Prabhsahay Kuar, Adv. for R-2 to
R-4 along with Dr. Mahesh Sharma,
Distt. Social Welfare Officer South.

Ms.Anandini Kumari, Adv. for R-5 to
R-8 along with respondent no.6 in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **31.05.2017**

1. Mr. Ravi Gupta, learned Chairman of the Committee and Mr.Arun Birbal, member of the Committee submit that bank of the society has not permitted the Committee to operate the account of the Society in terms of para 6 of the order dated 30th November, 2016. It is submitted that Society be directed to withdraw Rs.50,000/- from the Society account as a one-time measure and handover the same to the Committee to enable the Committee to meet the expenses upto June, 2017.

2. Mr. Ravi Gupta submits that the petitioner has handed over Rs.25,000/- to the Committee in terms of the order dated 2nd May, 2017 and the said amount has been already utilized.



3. Respondent No.5 is directed to withdraw Rs.50,000/- from the bank account of the society as a one-time measure within one week from today and handover the amount to the Chairman of the Committee to meet the expenses.
4. List for considering the 5th Report of the Committee on 21st July, 2017 at 2.30 pm.
5. Copy of this order be given *dasti* to counsel for the parties under the signature of the Court Master.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 31, 2017
dk