



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1281/2016 & CM Appln. 5637/2016**

SUDHANSHU KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shivankur Shukla, Advocate
versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Sanjay Singh,
Mr. Rohan Mehra, Advocates for
DDA.
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Advocate for
GNCTD.
Ms. Anandini Kumari, Advocate for
respondents no.5 to 8.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
25.10.2017

The mediation between the parties has failed.

List on 18th January, 2018.

The interim Board of Management appointed by this Court on 21st July, 2017 shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

Mr. Ravi Gupta, learned Chairman of the interim Board of Management submits that the bank account could not be opened as Mr. Anil Rajwade, nominee of the respondent society has not furnished his PAN card. Mr. Anil Rajwade shall furnish the PAN card to enable the Board of Management to open a bank account with UCO Bank positively within a period of four weeks failing which his name shall be deleted from the interim Board of Management appointed by this Court and the Chairman shall proceed to open the account after deleting his name.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to counsel for the parties under the



signature of the Court Master.

OCTOBER 25, 2017/dk

J.R. MIDHA, J.