



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1281/2016 & CM No.5637/2016

SUDHANSHU KUMAR & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Sanjay Singh
and Mr. Ajay Birbal, Advs. for DDA.

Mr. Shakti Priyan Nair and Ms.

Prabhsahay Kaur, Advs. for

GNCTD/R2 & R4.

Ms. Pragyan Pradip Sharma and Ms.

Anandini Kumari, Advs. for R5 to

R8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **18.01.2018**

The mediation between the parties has failed.

Mr. Ravi Gupta, learned Chairman of the Interim Board suggests that he will convene a meeting with all the counsels for the parties on 25th January, 2018 to make an endeavour to resolve the matter. Let the same be convened by Mr. Ravi Gupta, learned Chairman of the Interim Board on 25th January, 2018 at 04:00 P.M. in the Chamber No.305, Delhi High Court to make an endeavour to resolve the matter.

List for considering the outcome of the meeting on 06th April, 2018 at the end of the Board.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be given *dasti* to counsels for the parties as well as Mr. Ravi Gupta, learned Chairman of the Interim Board under signature of Court Master.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JANUARY 18, 2018/ak