



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1281/2016 & CM APPL. 5637/2016**

SUDHANSHU KUMAR & ORS. Petitioners

Through: **Mr.Prashant, Advocate**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Arun Birbal and Mr.Sanjay Singh,
Advocates for DDA**

**Ms.Prabhsahay Kaur, Advocate for
GNCTD**

**Mr.Sachin Jain, Advocate for
Mr.Ravi Gupta, Senior Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **13.07.2018**

This case is released from part heard.

List before the regular Bench as per roster on 09th August, 2018.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 13, 2018

ds