

\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1281/2016 & CM APPL. 5637/2016**

SUDHANSHU KUMAR & ORS. Petitioners
Through: None

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv. with Mr.
Sanjay Singh, Adv. for DDA
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur and Ms. Aakansha
Badkur, Advs. for R-2 to 4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR
ORDER
% **14.12.2018**

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interests of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

Renotify on 14th March, 2019.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

DECEMBER 14, 2018
dsn