



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1281/2016**

SUDHANSHU KUMAR & ORS. Petitioners

Through: **Mr. P.K. Sinha, Mr. Vineet
Chauhan and Mr. S. Dabral,
Advs.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Ajay
Birbal, Advs. for R-1
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur and Ms.
Shruti Gala, Advs. for R-2 & 4
Mr. Shini Saryam and Mr.
Jappanpreet Hora, Advs. for R-
5,6,7 & 8
Mr. Ravi Gupta, Sr. Adv.
(Chairman of the Committee)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

14.03.2019

Counter affidavits stand filed by Respondent Nos. 4, 6, 7 and 8.

Mr. Shini Saryam appears for Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 submits that the counter affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 6 to 8 would also be treated as covering Respondent No.5.

Mr. P.K. Sinha, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavits filed by the Respondents as well as to the counter affidavit which are yet to be filed in the matter.

Mr. Ravi Gupta, learned Senior Counsel submits that the latest



report on behalf of the Committee would also be filed before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 4th July, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 14, 2019/kr