



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1281/2016 & CM APPL. 5637/2016**
SUDHANSHU KUMAR & ORS. Petitioners
Through: **Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Adv.**

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents
Through: **Mr. Ravi Gupta, Sr. Adv. (Chairman of the Committee)**
Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv. for DDA. (also a member of the Committee)
Ms. Prabhsahay Kaur, Adv. for R-2-4.
Mr. Shini Saryam, Mr. Jappanpreet Hora, Adv. for R-5-8.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **04.07.2019**

The latest Committee Report in terms of proceedings dated 14.03.2019 be placed on record by the Chairman of the Committee within a period of seven days.

The counter affidavit of the respondent nos.1, 2 & 3 has not been filed till date, be filed within a period of four weeks as a last opportunity. The rejoinder of the petitioner thereto and also to the counter affidavit of the respondent nos.4 to 8 be filed within a period of six weeks.

Renotify for 15.10.2019.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JULY 04, 2019/vm