



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1281/2016 & CM No.5637/2016**

SUDHANSHU KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sinha with Mr. Devanshu
Kumar, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal with Mr. Ajay
Birbal, Advs. for DDA.
Ms. Shefali Vohra, Adv. for R-2 to 4.
Mr. Shivi Sanyam with Ms. Anandini,
Advs. for R-5 to 8.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

% **15.10.2019**

1. Respondent No.1 to 3 shall file their counter affidavits. Furthermore, the Committee appointed by this Court will file its latest report along with all resolutions, which have not been filed uptil-now.
2. The needful will be done within the next five weeks. Copies of the report of the Committee (including Minutes of Meeting) along with counter affidavit(s) will be furnished not only to the counsel for the petitioner, but also to the counsel for the private respondents.
3. Renotify the matter on 14.4.2020.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

OCTOBER 15, 2019/pmc