



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1281/2016 and CM APPL. 5637/2016

SUDHANSHU KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advs. for DDA.

Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel Counsel, GNCTD along with Mr. Jasmeet Jolly and Mohd. Shahid, Advs. for R-2 and 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

23.09.2022

%

No effective hearing in the matter has taken place since 15.10.2019.

Issue court notice to the petitioner and to respondent nos. 5-8, through all permissible modes, including electronically; and also through the respective counsel who had earlier appeared in the present petition, returnable for 24.03.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 23, 2022/cl