



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1281/2016 & CM APPL. 5637/2016**

SUDHANSHU KUMAR & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Rajmani Mishra, Advocate.
(M): 8882361298
Email: advraj.legalaid@gmail.com

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal with Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocates for respondent/DDA.
(M): 9958118227
Email: sanjayklaw2011@gmail.com
Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel Counsel, GNCTD with Mr. Surbhi Soni, Advocates for respondent no. 2 and 4.
Mr. Ravi Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Muskaan Mehra, Advocate.
(M): 9971097279

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% **15.03.2024**

1. Re-notify on 13th August, 2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 15, 2024

c