



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1281/2016 & CM APPL. 5637/2016**
SUDHANSHU KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Pragya Dubey with Mr. Shivam
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Arun Birbal with Mr. Varun
Gupta, Advocates.
Ms. Avni Singh, Advocate for
GNCTD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
28.11.2024

%

At the very outset, there is a request for short adjournment from the
side of petitioner. List on 27.02.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2024/sw