



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1281/2016 & CM APPL. 5637/2016**
SUDHANSHU KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Garima and Mr. Sunil Tiwari,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay
Singh, Advocates for DDA.
Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD/R-2 &4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

27.02.2025

1. There is a request for short adjournment from the side of petitioner.
2. List on 19.05.2025

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/ss/ *kt*