



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1281/2016 & CM APPL. 5637/2016**

SUDHANSHU KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Ms. Humaira Salam, Ms. Garima and Mr. Shyam Sunder Yadav, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advs. for DDA.
Ms. Avni Singh, PC for GNCTD with Mr. Siddharth Gautam and Ms. Prapti, Advs. for R-2 to R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

03.09.2025

%

It is already 05:30 p.m.

No time left.

List on 22.01.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/dss