



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1281/2016 & CM APPL. 5637/2016**
SUDHANSHU KUMAR & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Ms. Kulwinder
Sehgal, Ms. Humaira Salam, Ms.
Garima, Mr. Sunil, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Sanjay Singh,
Advs. for DDA
Ms. Avni Sing, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
30.04.2026

List on 23.09.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 30, 2026/sp